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http://www.cga.co.mz/en/moz/search?siteAccess=mz_eng&fixSearch=type_event_0&p=813350
http://www.cga.co.mz/en/int/global-reach/international/expertise/life-sciences-healthcare
http://www.cga.co.mz/en/int/global-reach/international/expertise/tmc-technology-media-communications
http://www.cga.co.mz/en/event/ical/838541
https://www.google.com/maps/search/?api=1&query=52.338452,4.891055

Mark your calendar for a ground-breaking event at the intersection of life
sciences and law! We are excited to announce 'Blurring Boundaries', a one-of-
a-kind meeting aiming to navigate the fast-paced changes in the life sciences
sector.

In a world where technology and society rapidly shape the life sciences
landscape, there exists a significant gap between these advances and the
existing rules and regulations. 'Blurring Boundaries' brings together
esteemed legal professionals, visionary life scientists, and influential industry
leaders to bridge this gap and explore the challenges and opportunities arising
from this convergence.

Join us for a captivating experience where you will:

e Uncover the latest breakthroughs: Dive into the forefront of life
sciences advances, including biotechnology, genetics,
pharmaceuticals, and medical devices

e Address the regulatory gap: Engage in interactive workshops to
bridge the divide between rapid innovation and the development of
legal frameworks

¢ Navigate global challenges: Explore the impact of globalisation,
ethical considerations, privacy concerns, and societal implications on
the life sciences sector

e Foster collaboration: Connect with legal and scientific minds,
exchange ideas, and build valuable relationships

Register here

Global Life Sciences & Healthcare Forum 2023;:
Programme
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https://communications.cms-cmno.com/s/0ac318fb15b4ad6d938ca3c97cba58eb82baf3aa/h=ff00b3f9c67ec66fa68e9e258b42a56eda856034

Speaker
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13.00

13.15

13.15

13.45

13.45

14.15

14.15

14.40

14.40

Lunch & registration

Opening: CMS

Opening keynote: Latest
developments in the sector

Keynote 2: Generative Al and
its influence in Life Sciences

Addressing the gap between
technological advances and
existing rules and regulations

Nick Beckett

Global Co-Head of CMS
Life Sciences &
Healthcare Sector
Group

Annemiek Verkamman
Managing Director,
Hollandbio

Charida Dorder

Member of the Dutch Ginger,

Al Coalition Coriander
&

Ellen Gielen Lavender

Partner, Co-Head of Life
Sciences & Healthcare
CMS Netherlands

Roland Wiring
Partner, CMS Hamburg

Gertie Lintjens

Of Counsel, Co-Head of
Life Sciences &
Healthcare CMS
Netherlands

Coffee break

3 | Global Life Sciences & Healthcare Forum 2023


https://cms.law/en/int/people/nick-beckett
https://cms.law/en/nld/people/ellen-gielen
https://cms.law/en/deu/people/roland-wiring
https://cms.law/en/nld/people/gertie-lintjens

15.10

15.50

15.50

16.00

16.00

16.40

Workshop round 1

New product liability directive

New medicines directive

Al and Meddev

Johnson & Johnson
Simon Neill, Senior
Legal Director

Shuna Mason
Partner, CMS London

Switching between workshops

Workshop round 2

Challenges of multi-
jurisdictional online pharmacy

Digital therapeutics

Pharma 3.0 (the future of the
pharmaceutical industry)
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Chili,
Wasabi &
Cumin

Gabriela Staber

Partner, CMS Vienna

Romain Alderweireldt

Senior Associate, CMS

Brussels

Christoph Willi

Partner, CMS Zurich

Jorn Witt

Partner, CMS Hamburg
Chili,

. Wasabi &

Roland Wiring .

Cumin

Partner, CMS Hamburg

Amgen
Joep Rijnierse, Senior
Medical Director


https://cms.law/en/gbr/people/shuna-mason
https://cms.law/en/aut/people/gabriela-staber
https://cms.law/en/bel/people/romain-alderweireldt
https://cms.law/en/che/people/christoph-willi
https://cms.law/en/deu/people/joern-witt
https://cms.law/en/deu/people/roland-wiring

17.10

17.35

17.35

17:40

17.40

18.30

transitions Utrecht University

Closing keynote: Blurring Marc Kaptein

boundaries during the Medical Director, Pfizer =~ Ginger,

pandemic on vaccines Coriander
&

Closing: CMS Jens Wagner Lavender

Global Co-Head of CMS
Life Sciences &
Healthcare Sector
Group

Drinks
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https://cms.law/en/deu/people/jens-wagner

Dr. Jens Wagner Ellen Gielen Dr. Roland Wiring
Partner Partner Partner
Hamburg Amsterdam Hamburg

Gertie Lintjens Nick Beckett

Of Counsel
Amsterdam
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http://www.cga.co.mz/en/deu/people/jens-wagner
http://www.cga.co.mz/en/nld/people/ellen-gielen
http://www.cga.co.mz/en/deu/people/roland-wiring
http://www.cga.co.mz/en/nld/people/gertie-lintjens

GloHal Life Séiences &
Healthcare Forum 2023 -

Event location

nhow Amsterdam RAI
Europaboulevard 2b
1078 RV Amsterdam
Netherlands

Open Google Maps
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