



## **Global Life Sciences & Healthcare Forum 2023**

Blurring Boundaries - Exploring the convergence of life sciences and law

# LEGAL , LIFE SCIENCES & HEALTHCARE, TMC - TECHNOLOGY, MEDIA & COMMUNICATIONS

Past event

12 October 2023, 12:00 - 18:30 UTC +02:00

nhow Amsterdam RAI, Amsterdam

Mark your calendar for a ground-breaking event at the intersection of life sciences and law! We are excited to announce 'Blurring Boundaries', a one-of-a-kind meeting aiming to navigate the fast-paced changes in the life sciences sector.

In a world where technology and society rapidly shape the life sciences landscape, there exists a significant gap between these advances and the existing rules and regulations. 'Blurring Boundaries' brings together esteemed legal professionals, visionary life scientists, and influential industry leaders to bridge this gap and explore the challenges and opportunities arising from this convergence.

Join us for a captivating experience where you will:

- **Uncover the latest breakthroughs:** Dive into the forefront of life sciences advances, including biotechnology, genetics, pharmaceuticals, and medical devices
- Address the regulatory gap: Engage in interactive workshops to bridge the divide between rapid innovation and the development of legal frameworks
- Navigate global challenges: Explore the impact of globalisation, ethical considerations, privacy concerns, and societal implications on the life sciences sector
- Foster collaboration: Connect with legal and scientific minds, exchange ideas, and build valuable relationships

Register here

## Global Life Sciences & Healthcare Forum 2023: Programme

Time	Item	Speaker	Venue room
12.00 - 13.00	Lunch & regist	ration	
13.00 - 13.15	Opening: CMS	Nick Beckett Global Co-Head of CMS Life Sciences & Healthcare Sector Group	
13.15 - 13.45	Opening keynote: Latest developments in the sector	Annemiek Verkamman Managing Director, Hollandbio	
13.45 - 14.15	Keynote 2: Generative Al and its influence in Life Sciences	Charida Dorder Member of the Dutch Al Coalition	Ginger, Coriander
14.15 - 14.40	Addressing the gap between technological advances and existing rules and regulations	Ellen Gielen Partner, Co-Head of Life Sciences & Healthcare CMS Netherlands  Roland Wiring Partner, CMS Hamburg  Gertie Lintjens Of Counsel, Co-Head of Life Sciences & Healthcare CMS Netherlands	& Lavender
14.40	Coffee bre	ak	

- Time	Item	Speaker	Venue room		
Workshop round 1					
	New product liability directive	Johnson & Johnson Simon Neill, Senior Legal Director			
15.10 - 15.50		Shuna Mason Partner, CMS London	Chili, Wasabi & Cumin		
	New medicines directive	Gabriela Staber Partner, CMS Vienna			
	Al and Meddev	Romain Alderweireldt Senior Associate, CMS Brussels			
15.50 - 16.00	Switching between	workshops			
	Workshop ro	und 2			
16.00 - 16.40	Challenges of multi- jurisdictional online pharmacy	Christoph Willi Partner, CMS Zurich Jörn Witt Partner, CMS Hamburg	Chili, Wasabi & Cumin		
	Digital therapeutics	Roland Wiring Partner, CMS Hamburg			
	Pharma 3.0 (the future of the pharmaceutical industry)	Amgen Joep Rijnierse, Senior Medical Director			

16:45 Time	Keynote 3: Radical innovation in times of healthcare	Associate Professor,	Venue room
17.10	transitions	Utrecht University	Ginger, Coriander & Lavender
17.10 - 17.35	Closing keynote: Blurring boundaries during the pandemic on vaccines	Marc Kaptein Medical Director, Pfizer	
17.35 - 17:40	Closing: CMS	Jens Wagner Global Co-Head of CMS Life Sciences & Healthcare Sector Group	
17.40 - 18.30	Dri	inks	



Dr. Jens Wagner

Partner

Hamburg



Partner
Amsterdam



Dr. Roland Wiring

Partner

Hamburg



Gertie Lintjens

Of Counsel

Amsterdam



**Nick Beckett** 



## **Event location**

nhow Amsterdam RAI Europaboulevard 2b 1078 RV Amsterdam Netherlands Open Google Maps